# OP \$40,00 33831

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Themis Computer, Inc.		10/02/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quorum Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	47200 Bayside Parkway	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3383129	QUORUM

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-230-1350

Email: trozelle@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q002-T09452US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry Rozelle
Signature:	/Terry Rozelle/
Date:	10/07/2009
	TRADEMARK

900144850 REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0193

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q002-T09452US Memorandum of TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0194

# MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Memorandum") is entered into by and between Themis Computer, Inc., a California corporation ("Themis") and Quorum Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Quorum").

- 1. Themis and Quorum are parties to that certain Transfer and Contribution Agreement, effective January 1, 2008 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Quorum became the successor of the ongoing and existing Quorum Business (as that term is defined in the Agreement) of Themis.
- 2. Pursuant to the Agreement, Themis assigned to Quorum, amongst other things, Themis' rights in all trademarks and associated goodwill of the Quorum Business, including the trademark QUORUM, and US Trademark Registration, No. 3,383,129.
- 3. The parties acknowledge receipt of adequate consideration for the assignment of trademarks under the Agreement.

Themis Computer

47200 Bayside Parkway
Fremont, CA 94538

William E. Kehret, President

Ocf 2, 2009

Date

Quorum Technologies, Inc.

47200 Bayside Parkway
Fremont, CA 94538

Fremont, CA 94538

Robert Habibi, President & CEO

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0195

**RECORDED: 10/07/2009**